
Contact information for Beekeeping Operations Certified for Sale of 
Queen and Nuc Products 

2024 
 

Name Location Telephone Email 

George Forristall Aldie 703-517-4642 gentlemanfarmer2014@icloud.com 

Annaliis Canty Alexandria 617-817-8494 annaliis@gmail.com 

Richard Whitlow Alexandria 703-582-6084 president@sustainablebees.org 

Ernest Moore Amherst 434-485-1091  

Hap O'Brien Annandale 703-425-8703 hapob2@gmail.com 

Thomas Ball Annandale 703-867-9565 vtball007@hotmail.com 

William D. Smith Annandale 703-932-5304 wdswinky@aol.com 

Emily Chua Arlington 515-451-4249 emily.h.chua@gmail.com 

Joshua Bowyer Bedford 540-583-0612 bowyerbees@gmail.com 

Peter Schwendinger Bedford 540-874-4179 pilot_peet@yahoo.com 

Branson McKay Berryville 540-303-3125 beekeeper@buzzwordhoney.com 

Carrie Fox Berryville 443-629-7841 carrie.riverfox@gmail.com 

Cindy Potter Berryville 540-327-7615 Chpotter@aol.com 

Michael Kropotkin Berryville 703-673-8265 kcanostubes@verizon.net 

Glenn Buss Blacksburg 540-239-2397 gbuss28440@aol.com 

James Hicks Blacksburg 540-230-5213 johicksjr@gmail.com 

Mike Nappier Blacksburg 440-539-1265 osudvm@gmail.com 

Richard Reid Blacksburg 540-320-0763 rkereid@comcast.net 

Rudy Taylor Blue Ridge  rudytaylor1952@gmail.com 

Danny Stover Boones Mill 540-309-5239  

Stephanie Brown Boones Mill 540-312-5878  

Ryan Stehlik Boyce 815-993-3183 littlezellar@hotmail.com 

Sue McKown Bridgewater 540-421-7336 suemckown@gmail.com 

Benjamin Marietta Brookneal 434-942-9237 beehappybrookneal@gmail.com 

Kilian Brech Buchanan 540-597-2223 brech62@gmail.com 

Nancy Burgess Callao 804-366-6649 nburgess@nucps.net 

Tagg Timm Centreville 208-371-1811 timmfara@msn.com 

Rodney Sayre Ceres 276-682-3788 RSAYRE6401@aol.co 

Ron Haymore Chatham 434-770-7090 rhaymore@embarqmail.com 

Kevin Bird Chesapeake 540-400-4669 Birdzbeez1@gmail.com 

Jay Bothell Chesapeake 910-797-4264 bothellj74@gmail.com 

Craig Groman Chesapeake 310-951-5062 c_groman1@yahoo.com 

Craig Laborde Chesapeake 757-390-0232 cmlaborde@cox.net 

Larry & Debbie Brooks Chesapeake 757-432-1506 debbrooks99@hotmail.com 



Steve Jones Chesapeake  HandsOnBeeKeepers@gmail.com 

Mark Koester Chesapeake 757-424-6408 koester_mark@yahoo.com 

Michael Heim Chesapeake 989-430-8379 mheim231@gmail.com 

Ryan Haag Chesapeake 734-637-3516 ryan.n.haag@outlook.com 

Steven Hervey Chesapeake 785-217-1323 sahervey@gmail.com 

Theo Hartmann Chesterfield 804-818-2761 theohartmann@comcast.net 

Carl Lefko Christiansburg 540-499-1297 clefko@radford.edu 

Jeff Miller Christiansburg 540-250-6464 hortman48@verizon.net 

Gerald (Jerry) R. Borger Christiansburg 540-382-1798 twoltcols@verizon.net 

Meg Cregger Clifton 703-966-7257 meghopkins@gmail.com 

Lynn Berry Collinsville 276-732-4998 lynnberry829@gmail.com 

Mark Stull Covington 540-968-3310 stullunlimited@yahoo.com 

Gates Bierhuizen Culpeper 540-522-8004 Gbierhuizen@gmail.com 

Bill Hamm Culpeper 703-864-1119 wghjr1@gmail.com 

Keith Collins Danville 434-728-0363 dkeithcollins@gmail.com 

Jay Daniel Doswell 804-814-1060 steviejayvaughan@gmail.com 

David Kinder Dublin 540-618-0182 vamtbgoose@gmail.com 

Hilde Knupp Edinburg 540-331-9999 hknupp1227@gmail.com 

Greg Sullivan Farmville 917-673-0094 gregsullivan1@mac.com 

Laura Davy Forest 434-941-7093 ladavy81@gmail.com 

Thomas Harris Forest 540-553-4111 meadowsapiary@protonmail.com 

Kelly Grambau Forest 424-221-2729 sugadogg@gmail.com 

Paul Tabor Forest 434-665-4216 taborpa@icloud.com 

David Ellington Fredericksburg 540-623-4678 ace_hauling@hotmail.com 

Michael Costa Fredericksburg 540-645-2821 birdy919@verizon.net 

Ronnie Hazlett Fredericksburg 606-669-5334 hazlettandsons@gmail.com 

Jim Schornagel Fredericksburg 540-412-1042 jimschor@gmail.com 

Pam Wunderlich Front Royal 540-270-6380 sadieladynj@gmail.com 

David Morris Fulks Run 540-830-1861 almorris219@gmail.com 

David Morris Fulks Run 540-830-1861 almorris219@gmail.com 

George Wilson Gainesville 703-314-2404 winevines@comcast.net 

Fred Williams Galax 276-237-8035 wfreddie0618@gmail.com 

Jake Zicafoose Glen Allen 804-445-6358 jzicafoose@gmail.com 

Danny and Jessica Gray Gloucester 443-356-1402 Jessica ,gray0711@gmail.com 

Bill Wilson Gloucester 757-272-5449 wewill1340@gmail.com 

Chris Shaw Greenville 802-380-1071 blueridgebeez@gmail.com 

Philip Droog Gretna 434-944-1169 philip@sonnymerryman.com 

Steve Dalton Gretna 434-363-3157 sdalton61@hotmail.com 

Steve Canaday Hague 804-238-8088 flywithsteve@rocketmail.com 



William Ludgate Hampton 757-985-7141 billludgate@hotmail.com 

Tom Knapp Harrisonburg 540-908-0315 knappsbeemail@gmail.com 

Mike Ledoux Hayes 804-815-0495  

Brett Fisher Haymarket 703-965-2616 bret.e.fisher@gmail.com 

Ronald Stilwell Henrico 804-839-1191 stilwellronald@gmail.com 

Nick Thomson Henrico  thomson_n@me.com 

Rick Webb Highland 540-290-0913 rwebb.481@gmail.com 

Donny Johnston Hinton 540-569-0715 huntersedge1333@aol.com 

Tony Trupe Huddleston 434-944-4489 antony.trupe@gmail.com 

Ann Zudekoff Huddleston 434-660-6063  

Randy Ross King George 301-653-6368 caross21@gmx.com 

Mike Church king george 540-940-7978 churchmj@verizon.net 

Covey Mcconnell King George 540-220-8169 coveyjean@gmail.com 

Diane LaMoy King George 540-424-3280 dmlamoy@va.metrocast.net 

Jim/Rebecca From King George 703-587-1770 Fromjr@verizon.net 

Mike Amorino King George 914-804-4062 michaelpamorino@gmail.com 

Ron Wood King George 540-623-4176 woodfarm2010@yahoo.com 

Tom wyszynski Kinsale 804-761-3599 lekvarride@gmail.com 

David Wigglesworth Leesburg 571-215-6165 david_wigglesworth@hotmail.com 

Matt Gaillardetz/Bill Bundy Leesburg 703-431-2505 LocoBeekeeper@earthlink.net 

Amy Bennett Lorton 703-339-6082 abennett19@verizon.net 

Pete Pembrooke Lorton 215-738-9096 crp707@hotmail.com 

John Olivier Lottsburg 443-822-4043 john_olivier@msn.com 

Todd Soos Lovettsville 571-305-2233 honey@baskingbee.com 

Ian Garland Lynchburg 434-363-7379 iangarland2020@gmail.com 

Jimmy Aylor Madison 540-718-2840 aylor62@gmail.com 

Mark Donovan Maidens 804-339-7820 donovan556@gmail.com 

Douglas Anderson Maidens 804-690-9904 dwaotm@gmail.com 

Donna Shea Manassas 703-470-4604 sheadonna93@gmail.com 

Julie Waser Mechanicsville 804-522-1156 julie.waser@gmail.com 

Jay Boyd Montpelier 804-389-2973 jayboyd@embarqmail.com 

Noi Szefler Montpelier 804-904-9921 noaligh@gmail.com 

Damian Gaskins Montross 804-922-7807 KHutt1128@gmail.com 

Robert Kite Mt. Crawford 540-810-4847 friedenfarmsapiary@gmail.com 

Jason Hallacher Mt. Sidney 540-487-2318  

Karl Mann New Market 843-532-7254 Kmanniii@yahoo .com 

Susan Lawlor Newport News 757-621-1204 slawlor314@gmail.com 

Molly Higgins Nokesville 202-725-0236 higgins.l.molly@gmail.com 

Jim Gehlsen Nokesville 703-203-2641 jimrg54@yahoo.com 



Lou Biro Norfolk 757-323-0746 louisbiro@cs.com 

Janis Wingfield Painter 757-787-8804 janisw.1@verizon.net 

Anne Savage Pearisburg 786-942-0777 anne.savage46@gmai.com 

Houston Baker Petersburg 804-731-9257 houstonbaker1966@gmail.com 

Fred Jones Pilot 540-745-2982 stranded6@yahoo.com 

Bill Kimmich Powhatan 804-512-6267 billkckone@yahoo.com 

John Palco Powhatan 804-720-1829 john.palco12@gmail.com 

John Davis Powhatan 804-598-6645 johndavisiv29@gmail.com 

Keith White Powhatan 804-690-9904 k.solids.white@gmail.com 

Andy Jones Powhatan 804-709-6569 lilducks928@gmail.com 

Logan King Powhatan 317-448-3589 loganlking39@gmail.com 

George Shetterly Powhatan 585-447-7897 shetterlymg@yahoo.com 

Spencer Evans Powhatan 804-337-3334 spencerevans79@gmail.com 

Kyle Hassler Purcellville 540-642-9434 eurohassler@gmail.com 

Susan Rowland Quinton 703-626-7392 sueinquinton@gmail.com 

Randall Muir Radford 540-230-7703 randallcmuir@gmail.com 

Leroy Byler Remington  leroyb4bhi@aol.com 

Drew Nagy Richmond 757-235-4531 drew.a.nagy@gmail.com 

Jeremy Stegall Riner 276-340-1090 Jbs1@vt.edu 

Brian Yoder Riner 276-266-5807 yoder4@gmail.com 

Glenn Garasic Rixeyville 540-718-9820 geatc95@gmail.com 

Cody McGuire Roanoke 540-206-5292 crmcguire0583@gmail.com 

Robert Howard Roanoke 540-871-9939 robert.howard@deg.virginia.gov 

Dave Ostram Roanoke 540-309-7433  

Barry Gibson Rockingham 910-330-3709 hannahbeesapiary@gmail.com 

Steve Suter Rockingham 814-931-5063 stevesuter1963@outlook.com 

Roy Cook Rockville 804-475-3053 chevy3504me@yahoo.com 

Anna Elsea Rocky Mount 540-580-9998 annaelsea@yahoo.com 

John and Jesse Poland Rocky Mount 540-352-9220 johnpoland07@yahoo.com 

Desi Couther Round Hill 703-725-7337 desi@magnoliafarm.net 

Joan Gardiner Round Hill 540-539-0562 joanggardiner@gmail.com 

Joe & Chery Guirreri Round Hill 540-554-2498 joseph@guilleri.com, chery@guirreri.com 

Sherri and Bill Jutz Salem 252-626-0814 bill.jutz@gmail.com 

Brett Driver Salem 540-293-9951 driverbrettw@gmail.com 

Paige Gearhart Salem 540-580-3157 gesi02@aol.com 

Kemper Loyd Spottswood 540-290-8761 kemperloyd@gmail.com 

Amy & Thomas Sutton Springfield 201-364-4502 amysutton.ru@gmail.com 

Martha Kiene Springfield 703-451-0234 kienebee@yahoo.com 

Jerry Mattiaccio Stafford 703-595-1179 jmattiaccio@richmondgroupintl.com 



Ron Witt Stafford 540-840-4613 rwitt2@gmu.edu 

Anne Fraser Strasburg 202-271-5557 fraseranne@aol.com 

Amy Bergamo Stuart 276-694-2769 amylisabergamo@gmail.com 

Scott Currie Toms Brook 540-325-5202 sscurrie@yahoo.com 

Beth and David Coulling Virginia Beach 757-651-2724 bcoulling@yahoo.com 

Ann, Sharon Baker, Tanner Virginia Beach  info@ncvabeenucs.com 

Marvin Walton Virginia Beach 757-642-5384 mabrwalton@gmail.com 

Sharon Tanner Virginia Beach 757-718-3581 stanner@roseandwomble.com 

Wes Feller Virginia Beach 757-641-9102 wesf757@yahoo.com 

Greg Price Warrenton 540-272-0654 greg@gregpriceblacksmith.com 

Jim Rowley Waverly 804-731-7028 jusrowl1@gmail.colm 

Kathy Hegler Weems 804-761-6880 Kathie298@gmail.com 

Joey Durham West Point 804-334-8301 jamesjdurham59@yahoo.com 

Louise Rascoe Whitetop 919-451-7072 louiserascoe@gmail.com 

Brian Craig Willis 540-250-8731 craigb@swva.net 

Brandon Walton Winchester 540-931-8632 bwalton56@gmail.com 

Jerrold Pike Winchester  pikefroghollow@gmail.com 

Laurie Shifflett Winchester 540-247-0337 Topbarbees4me@aol.com 

Bill Gartner Woodstock 540-481-9555 shenandoahbeesupply@gmail.com 

Nate Brauner Yorktown 520-730-1111 nathan@brauner.us 

 


